## PLEASE READ THESE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF USE CAREFULLY BEFORE USING THIS SITE.

Your access and use of this web site is subject to these Terms and Conditions. You agree you will not use the web site for any purpose that is unlawful or prohibited by these Terms and Conditions. You are fully accepting the terms, conditions and disclaimers contained in this notice any time you use this web site. If you do not accept these Terms and Conditions you are not allowed to use and must immediately stop using this web site.

## Please note this site will never collect any payment information.

This web page and information posted on it do not constitute professional advice and should not be relied upon when making any decision.

The contents of this web site, such as text, graphics, images, information obtained, and other material contained on this web site (any content) even if from a third party are for informational purposes only. The content is not intended to be interpreted as a professional medical advice, diagnosis, or treatment. Always seek the advice of your physician or other qualified health provider with any questions you may have regarding a medical condition. Never disregard professional medical advice or delay in seeking it because of something you have read on this web site!

If you think you may have a medical emergency, call your doctor or 911 immediately. We do not recommend or endorse any specific treatments, tests, physicians, products, procedures, opinions, or other information that may be mentioned on this web page. Reliance on any information provided by this web page, MPG, MPG's employees, others appearing on this web site or links to third party web sites is solely at your own risk.

The Site may contain health- or medical-related materials that are subject to viewer's discretion. If you find these materials offensive, you may not want to use our Site.

We may change or remove any part of content as we wish without any prior notice.

We include links to third party websites (example videos in Video Library) that are controlled and maintained by others. Any link to other websites in not to be interpreted as an endorsement and you acknowledge and agree we are not responsible for the content or availability on those sites.

This web site is provided "as is" without any warranty, representation or endorsement. We do not include any satisfaction warranty of quality, compatibility, non- infringement, security or accuracy. By using this web page you agree we will not be liable for any

indirect or consequential loss or damage whatever arising out of or in connection with this web site.

Nothing in these Terms and Conditions shall be construed so as to exclude or limit the liability of our company for death or personal injury as a result of the negligence of our company or that of its employees or agents.

We make no warranty that the functionality of the web pages will be uninterrupted or free of error or that the defects will be corrected or that the web site or our will be available free of viruses (or anything else which may be harmful or destructive) at all times.

All copyright, trade marks and all other intellectual property rights in the web site and its content (including without limitation the design, text, graphics and all software and source codes connected with the web site) are owned by or licensed to MPG or otherwise used by MPG and it's clients as permitted by law. By using this web site you agree to honor this rights.

When using this web site you agree to access the content solely for your persona, non-commercial use. None of the content may be downloaded, copied, reproduced, transmitted, stored, sold or distributed without the prior written consent of the copyright holder. This exclude patient forms for internal office use.

The personal information you submit through the registration form or on-line appointment is governed by the Privacy Policy. You agree that you will not upload or transmit any communications or content of any type that infringe or violate any rights of any party. If you make any such submission you agree that you will not send or transmit by email, (including through the email addresses listed on the "Contact Us" page) any communication or content that infringes or violates any rights of any party. If you submit any business information, idea, concept or invention by email, fax or telephone, you agree such submission is non-confidential for all purposes.

We provide links to third-party web sites. We do not recommend and do not endorse the content on any third-party websites. We are not responsible for the content of linked third-party sites, and do not make any representations regarding their content or accuracy. Your use of third-party websites is at your own risk and subject to the terms and conditions of use for such sites.

When using this web pages you agree to protect, indemnify and hold MPG it's clients and employees harmless from and against all liabilities, legal fees, damages, losses, costs and other expenses in relation to any claims or actions brought against MPG arising out of any breach by you of these Terms and Conditions or other liabilities arising out of your use of this web page

If any of these Terms and Conditions should be determined to be invalid, illegal or unenforceable for any reason by any court of competent jurisdiction then such Term or

Condition shall be severed and the remaining Terms and Conditions shall survive and remain in full force and effect and continue to be binding and enforceable.

These Terms and Conditions shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law of USA and you hereby submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the USA courts.

This Terms and Conditions were last modified on October 20, 2010. Any updates and new postings will be posted on this web site. You should check this page occasionally to ensure you are familiar with any changes.

If there are any questions regarding this privacy policy you may contact us. All contact information is posted on contact page.